75% of the paid-up share capital of the 
Subsidiary is held by the Company 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which 
the shares are acquired; 

The Company is the subscriber to the 
Memorandum of Association of the 
Subsidiary & is holding 7,500 (Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred) equity 
shares of ₹10 (Rupees Ten only) each. 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and /Or number of shares acquired; 

75% shareholding & Voting Rights in 
the Subsidiary. 

10. Brief background about the entity acquired 
in terms of products/line of business